

Media Release

THURSDAY, 7 MARCH 2024

RACV SOLAR POWERS RESEARCH AT SYNCHROTRON

RACV Solar has completed its largest solar panel installation in Victoria to date, at the Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Organisation (ANSTO)'s Australian Synchrotron in Clayton, Victoria.

Offsetting enough power to light up the whole MCG for more than five years, over 3,000 panels cover an area of nearly 6,600m², including the large and iconic circular roof of the main research facility.

The panels will save ANSTO over two million kilowatt hours per year while also reducing its carbon footprint by over 1,680 tonnes per year.

RACV General Manager Energy Greg Edye said RACV Solar is delighted to support ANSTO's ongoing commitment to their energy goals.

"The engineering and technical expertise required to deliver this type of project is complex. The solar panel installation was completed over five months, and it covers the rooftops of the main Australian Synchrotron building, the Australian Synchrotron guesthouse, and the environmentally controlled storage facility," Mr Edye said.

"There will be a significant reduction in energy costs for ANSTO, with these savings used to support operations and important research. Not only are they reducing their carbon footprint, but they are also investing in a cleaner energy future."

Director for ANSTO's Australian Synchrotron Professor Michael James said they selected RACV Solar via a competitive tender process because of their track record in successfully delivering large, complex commercial projects.

"This investment in renewable technology is just one way ANSTO can meet its own sustainability goals, while also acting as a buffer against increasing energy overheads in the future," Professor James said.

"The reduction in our carbon footprint is enough to offset 367 family-sized cars each year."

The installation of a 1,592-kilowatt solar power system will supply part of the Australian Synchrotron's total energy requirements and is expected to deliver savings of around two million dollars over a five year period to 2029.

The Australian Synchrotron solar panel installation supports ANSTO's Environmental Sustainability Strategy to reduce its grid electricity dependency by 20 per cent by 2035.

The program comes amidst a large expansion of the Australian Synchrotron facility, including the

\$100 million BRIGHT Program to construct an additional eight new beamlines for scientific research and experiments, and a partnership with Monash University's Medicines Manufacturing Innovation Centre to construct a purpose-built laboratory facility.

The synchrotron produces powerful beams of light that are used at the facility to examine the molecular and atomic details of a wide range of materials. The Australian Synchrotron hosts around 5,000 researchers each year.

ANSTO is Australia's largest nuclear organisation and is a leading nuclear expert, responsible for key advances in research, science, technology, and nuclear medicine and is home to the country's most significant science and research facilities.

-ENDS-

Further information

Since 1903, <u>RACV</u> has been one of Australia's most trusted brands and is the largest member organisation in Victoria.

RACV is proud to provide exceptional experiences for our members and customers through a range of products and services across motoring and mobility, home, energy and leisure. These include emergency roadside assistance, motor insurance, home insurance, home trades and an increasing range of options in the cleaner energy space, such as RACV Solar. We have 10 clubs and resorts across Australia and offer a range of domestic and international holiday packages, tours and cruises from our trusted travel partners.

The information provided is general advice only. Before making any decisions please consider your own circumstances and the Product Disclosure Statement and Target Market Determinations. For copies, visit racv.com.au. As distributor, RACV Insurance Services Pty Ltd AFS Licence No. 230039 receives commission for each policy sold or renewed. Products issued by Insurance Manufacturers of Australia Pty Ltd ABN 93 004 208 084 AFS Licence No. 227678.

RACV Trades is a trading name of RACV's trade partner, Club Home Response Pty Ltd (Victorian registered domestic building practitioner number CDB U 100178). All works are performed or arranged by Club Home Response Pty Ltd. trading as RACV Trades.

Media enquiries

RACV Media

Phone: 0417 041 398

Email: media@racv.com.au